

17 November 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/04916

Thank you for your request concerning EPR and Integrated Platforms.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Name of the trust's EPR

Paris from Civica PC-MiS from University of York

2. Name of the trust's integration platform(s)

VSv2 from Enovacom

3. What are the trust's digital priorities?

The trust is focused on delivery of our Digital Strategy which is available via our public website (our-digital-strategy-2019-24-v1_00.pdf (hpft.nhs.uk))

4. Do you have any plans for a clinical data repository/regional shared care record?

Yes

4A. If so, what is it called? -

Clinical data repository (Supplier: Enovacom)

4B. If no, is this likely to happen?

Not applicable.

5. Does the trust have any clinical systems which are unable to share data interoperably?

Our clinicals systems do not but we extract the information and import it onto clinical data repository (for sharing it with local my shared care record).

6. Does the trust use or is planning to use Artificial Intelligence for diagnostics?

No





7. Does the trust use or is planning to use Clinical Decision Support tools?

No

8. Does the trust have a Genomics data management strategy?

Nο

9. Does the trust have an OpenEHR or other vendor-neutral interoperability strategy in place?

No

9A. If not, is it likely the ICB will develop one?

This information is not recorded¹.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.



¹ Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled

⁽a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and

⁽b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.